
2023-2024 Ball State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-16   Conf: 7-11   Home: 9-7   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Jihad, Basheer 30-30 977 32.6 176-390 .451 40-113 .354 167-223 .749 59 180 239 8.0 94 2 55 102 34 33 559 18.6
01 Anderson, Jalin 31-31 1126 36.3 171-388 .441 50-140 .357 98-129 .760 14 128 142 4.6 71 1 138 88 5 47 490 15.8
05 Bailey, Davion 26-24 852 32.8 117-266 .440 65-153 .425 29-35 .829 6 90 96 3.7 57 0 40 25 3 26 328 12.6
03 Pearson Jr., Mickey 29-29 1005 34.7 107-249 .430 42-117 .359 99-116 .853 40 107 147 5.1 41 0 24 31 8 16 355 12.2
13 Middleton Jr., Trent 29-7 541 18.7 53-125 .424 21-49 .429 52-64 .813 14 62 76 2.6 42 0 54 33 5 15 179 6.2
34 Hendriks, Ben 29-10 484 16.7 55-96 .573 0-0 .000 27-36 .750 40 43 83 2.9 46 1 18 16 21 6 137 4.7
33 Jones, Mason 31-23 890 28.7 55-131 .420 9-40 .225 21-32 .656 44 80 124 4.0 92 4 43 31 12 17 140 4.5
54 Doughty, Zane 10-1 72 7.2 8-15 .533 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 10 11 21 2.1 6 0 1 5 3 3 23 2.3
04 Bell, Micah 13-0 74 5.7 8-21 .381 2-8 .250 2-2 1.000 0 9 9 0.7 3 0 3 7 1 0 20 1.5
23 Brown, Joey 13-0 119 9.2 7-15 .467 0-5 .000 4-13 .308 3 14 17 1.3 11 0 6 10 2 4 18 1.4
12 Zagorsak, Jurica 19-0 114 6.0 10-23 .435 3-14 .214 2-3 .667 7 11 18 0.9 4 0 3 8 2 3 25 1.3
15 Adams, Quincy 4-0 11 2.8 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 1.0
14 Futa, Jack 3-0 10 3.3 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
Total 31 6275 202.4 769-1726 .446 232-641 .362 510-665 .767 294 789 1083 34.9 469 8 385 374 96 170 2280 73.55
Opponents 31 6275 202.4 811-1821 .445 220-643 .342 358-505 .709 297 746 1043 33.6 591 20 381 369 95 196 2200 70.97

Team Statistics BSU OPP
SCORING 2280 2200
    Points Per Game 73.5 71.0
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 769-1726 811-1821
    Field Goal Pct .446 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 232-641 220-643
    3PT FG Pct .362 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 510-665 358-505
    FT Pct .767 .709
    FT Made Per Game 16.5 11.5
REBOUNDS 1083 1043
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 385 381
    Assists Per Game 12.4 12.3
TURNOVERS 374 369
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 170 196
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.3
BLOCKS 96 95
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 59,291 39,596
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-3,706 14-2,828
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ball St. 1039 1215 26 2280
Opponents 1016 1144 40 2200

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 GOSHEN W 101-40 3,071
11/11/23 OLD DOMINION W 73-68 3,218
11/14/23 OAKLAND CITY W 92-51 3,277
11/18/23 at Evansville L 50-74 5,172
11/21/23 USC UPSTATE W 75-58 3,018
11/24/23 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 92-74 4,071
11/28/23 at Little Rock L 64-90 1,081
12/02/23 BELLARMINE W 67-58 3,588
12/06/23 at Detroit Mercy W 68-65 733
12/10/23 SIUE W 83-71 3,254
12/16/23 vs Indiana St. L 72-83 0
12/21/23 at Minnesota L 63-80 7,261

* 01/02/24 at Kent St. L 69-82 1,796
* 01/06/24 CENTRAL MICH. L 65-71 3,612
* 01/09/24 AKRON L 76-80 3,715
* 01/13/24 at Toledo L 72-77 4,413
* 01/16/24 at Eastern Mich. W 76-62 1,546
* 01/20/24 MIAMI (OH) L (OT) 80-87 4,408
* 01/23/24 at Buffalo W 87-59 2,007
* 01/27/24 NIU W 81-71 4,010
* 01/30/24 BOWLING GREEN L 72-81 3,488
* 02/03/24 at Western Mich. W 77-67 1,729
* 02/06/24 OHIO L (OT) 79-84 3,218

02/10/24 at Texas St. L 60-68 1,407
* 02/17/24 at Miami (OH) L 59-80 7,736
* 02/20/24 at NIU W 70-63 1,317
* 02/24/24 EASTERN MICH. L 56-58 4,708
* 02/27/24 at Central Mich. W 79-71 1,472
* 03/02/24 WESTERN MICH. L (OT) 76-78 5,223
* 03/05/24 KENT ST. W 76-69 3,412
* 03/08/24 at Bowling Green L 70-80 1,926

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Ball State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 2-7   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Jihad, Basheer 17-17 571 33.6 98-234 .419 24-65 .369 100-127 .787 30 113 143 8.4 60 2 37 62 22 18 320 18.8
01 Anderson, Jalin 18-18 690 38.3 100-226 .442 26-79 .329 64-82 .780 9 79 88 4.9 42 1 80 55 3 31 290 16.1
05 Bailey, Davion 17-16 594 34.9 82-187 .439 46-112 .411 24-30 .800 4 66 70 4.1 40 0 29 18 3 17 234 13.8
03 Pearson Jr., Mickey 17-17 616 36.2 60-139 .432 23-72 .319 67-77 .870 28 62 90 5.3 31 0 14 17 5 8 210 12.4
13 Middleton Jr., Trent 16-5 299 18.7 27-67 .403 11-25 .440 26-30 .867 6 37 43 2.7 26 0 33 19 3 8 91 5.7
34 Hendriks, Ben 17-3 295 17.4 35-57 .614 0-0 .000 11-17 .647 17 25 42 2.5 32 1 6 9 11 2 81 4.8
33 Jones, Mason 18-14 530 29.4 33-81 .407 3-21 .143 13-22 .591 28 48 76 4.2 58 2 25 15 7 10 82 4.6
14 Futa, Jack 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
23 Brown, Joey 3-0 12 4.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 1 4 1.3
12 Zagorsak, Jurica 12-0 53 4.4 2-9 .222 0-6 .000 2-2 1.000 6 3 9 0.8 1 0 2 5 1 2 6 0.5
15 Adams, Quincy 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 Bell, Micah 5-0 13 2.6 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 440-1007 .437 133-382 .348 307-388 .791 162 462 624 34.7 291 6 227 212 56 97 1320 73.33
Opponents 18 3675 204.2 479-1086 .441 137-396 .346 225-308 .731 187 450 637 35.4 343 13 214 205 58 112 1320 73.33

Team Statistics BSU OPP
SCORING 1320 1320
    Points Per Game 73.3 73.3
    Scoring Margin 0.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 440-1007 479-1086
    Field Goal Pct .437 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 133-382 137-396
    3PT FG Pct .348 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 307-388 225-308
    FT Pct .791 .731
    FT Made Per Game 17.1 12.5
REBOUNDS 624 637
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 35.4
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 227 214
    Assists Per Game 12.6 11.9
TURNOVERS 212 205
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 97 112
    Steals Per Game 5.4 6.2
BLOCKS 56 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 35,794 23,942
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,977 9-2,660
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ball St. 585 709 26 1320
Opponents 576 704 40 1320

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/24 at  Kent St. L 69-82 1796
01/06/24 CENTRAL MICH. L 65-71 3612
01/09/24 AKRON L 76-80 3715
01/13/24 at  Toledo L 72-77 4413
01/16/24 at  Eastern Mich. W 76-62 1546
01/20/24 MIAMI (OH) L (OT) 80-87 4408
01/23/24 at  Buffalo W 87-59 2007
01/27/24 NIU W 81-71 4010
01/30/24 BOWLING GREEN L 72-81 3488
02/03/24 at  Western Mich. W 77-67 1729
02/06/24 OHIO L (OT) 79-84 3218
02/17/24 at  Miami (OH) L 59-80 7736
02/20/24 at  NIU W 70-63 1317
02/24/24 EASTERN MICH. L 56-58 4708
02/27/24 at  Central Mich. W 79-71 1472
03/02/24 WESTERN MICH. L (OT) 76-78 5223
03/05/24 KENT ST. W 76-69 3412
03/08/24 at  Bowling Green L 70-80 1926


